in accordance with

Rulesb 2,63 &6.50f Ll QOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rutes 2016 and

e e s e. Nofice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

ioh

¥
Companies House

Company details

m
i o |7 [a [2[2[3]2 5

N |

14/06/201 8 #263
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please comptete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘Atrium Construction Solutions Limited

bold Mlack capiials,

! Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) [ lan William

Surname l Kings

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | The Axis Building

Street ‘ Maingate

Post town f Team Valley Trading Estate

County/Region [ Gateshead

P— NEM T [o/N[a

Country ]

I Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Lynn O Other liquidatar
Use this section 1o tell us about

Surname Marshall another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | The Axis Building @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ Maingate anather iquidator

Post town ] Team Valley Trading Estate

County/Region f Gateshead

wok  N[E[1[1] [o[N[a

Country |

04/17 Version 10




L1Q02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o7 fbfe 2ol s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the hquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Staterment of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the tnsolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sonawre

X N Mo—rs\naﬂ X
Signature date ld“l—l? [—O—I? E?_—'FO-W[?

0417 Version 10



L1Q02

Motice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but f
you do 1t will help Companies House if there 15 a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Paul Kings

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

CT KRE (North East) Limited

Adddrnsg

T 3y 1= 31— 1

The Axis Building
Maingate

Post Lem

Team Valley Trading Estate
Gateshead

v INTE[1[a] Tolnfa

JTun oy

CounTyiRe g

Prs

oy T

Pep‘wnf 0191 404 6836

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

[ You have attached the required documents,

[ You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Atrium Construction Solutions Limited

on the 7 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Wﬂ.) SZ‘—{MM@U
Signed U"J‘

Dated -Tﬁ Juast 1Y




Atrium Construction Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

_ . £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 1,400.00 500 C0
Book Debts 161,621%.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 557500 5,575 00
Estimated tothl assets available for preferential creditors ) 6.475 00

Signalure pate 1T Ju Axf

=

T



Atrium Construction Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
e ..k
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 847500
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8 475 00
Debts sacured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
647500
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) L
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 647500
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Septernber 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6.475 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~ NiIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 647500
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 203,400 00
Directors 170,081 ¢0
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 28,156 Q0
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2.000 60
403 637 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (397.162 00y
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ' ' (397,162 00
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 G0
100 GO
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {397.262 ¢

I
L !
Signature j i.«lt Date T' Jvt )—\ﬁ%

|



T R

Address

s
e

i
-t

i haler ol

LA00; le Shade

y,-nu\

?'rg Sotu tions Lﬁ"l‘
[ wﬁng Umitad ’

5 Was 'Managamna'

Eiemrse Yan

;En!arpme kip\ i
-Glanhu ,g:!ocmihmal ‘nrk:es jiat

s
Hodidena

.;M ]

ﬁgr;_aq‘!‘imned
.

i vy

?HS&C UK

PRt

léas Pmduc'.luns l.ﬂ".*i.u!A
1Hic .

TNDC Serviceslldy -
JPromier Sdreedin ”U itod

”Pm_nl.lri’ﬁéi e
H w,cxdu'ar Mt:ess SuMae"sfud
e g
S, o
Skjnabife, bty o e emvean e
P et d

6 Wopdman Parade, Wosdman Street, London, E16 2L

Unit 914 Viarst Surrowheids, Welwyn Garden Cay, ALT 4TW

Unit 21 Hichols Workshop, Eiva Way Bexhb-on-Sea, TN33 SBF

14 Cherton Close, Faling W5 1TR

4 Mannn Way Lencaster Business Park, Lancasier LAl ISW

59 Windrmll Road Headington, $X3 78BS

£ Sphere Indusirial Estale, Campfieid Ropd St Albans AL SH1

Unit 2 Sutton Business Cente. Restmor Place Walhnglon SM6 744
Woodcroft Farm, Wister End Road Potten End, Barkheme'ae HP2 25H
The Srarung Yarg, Easl Comwortny Totnes TOF 7HF

Wilbury Vay Hichin, SG4 GAR

Bascring Close Chard, TA2C 188

Wendover Road, Ayiabury HP22 EGX

Chatern View Nursary, Wendcver Road Aylesbury HP22 55X

Uni# 2 ‘Woodley Park Estate, Reading Road, Woodlay, RGS 2AW
Camwelt Hause, Gowertan Road, Nonthampion, NN 78 W

Lynstock Way, Lostosk. Bollon, BLS 454

ICHU, RM BP 3202, Benton Park Viaw. Longhenton Newcsshe upon Tyne NFSE S22
Cwi House, Ratchar Way, Mansfield, NG19 OFS

Debt Recovery Dapt, PO Box 7421, Glasgow. G51 8EG

Endje Faan Nursery, Hospial Bndge Road Twickennam, W2 6LH
Unt L3 Grafton Way, West Ham Indusinel Esuate, Basngstoks GG2Z 53Y
Fameombe Road Worthing, BN11 28W

28 Falcons Court Stockion-on-Taas TSt8 3TX

Unit Ore, Uplandside, Manor Roagd, Cloptan, P13 B5H

35A Wood Enc Road Kempston WMr43 98B

Unit 48 Startons Yard, Canal Bridge, Byfieat Road, KT 1% JJE

8 Mhshourne Close, Chalfont St peter 519 OPT

Unl 4 Saltners Industral Estate, Saltnars Lane “areham PO16 05U
54 Oxford Road, Decham Ucbodga, UB9 40N

PESIL Ve 2080

S

0
415015 42’»’
& e84 el
AT iR

S Surm o DER 16 NA



KRE {North East} Limited
Atrium Construction Solutions Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Harne Address

CROG Rudge Brothers snd James Lid Stanhope House, Viclons Road St Phips, Bnstas, BS2 CUT

CSoc Stalon Associated Woms Lid Urit 018 Larkfeid Industnal Estate, Larkfield, ME2G 65W

G881 Sarah Waitace Cleanng 73 Grosn Streel, Chorlaywood, WO 508

C802 Suftolk & Easex Jorery Unn E, 25 Rockwood YWay, Mavechit C2% BPB

TS0y Solar Vision Limied Unk € The Bam, Tehurst yard Tostock Bury St Egmuncs (P30 9P

CT0D Travis Parking FO Box 5227, orthampton NNS 72K

cimn YTodd Doors Limned Viking Hexase Limit 8 Northoll Trading Estate Betvue Road Norholt, UiBh 541S
SO0 Wolsaiey UK Limitad The Woiselsy Cantra, PO BOX 32, Ripon, HG4 1UY

SV "Natford Timber Company Lid Qids Approach, Toip:ts Lans, Watford, W18 8RE

39 Entrien Totalling

Signatuie Py

Tage T abs 1PS BOL Jer 2046 39 OF Jurd FEAL 4B



KRE (North East) Limited
Atrium Construction Solutions Limited
C - Shareholders

Key Mame Address Type  Nomirai No.Of  Calied Up Total Amt
Valuo Sharex pershare Called Up

HF0R W Andrew STyTranski & Manmcolis Webwyn Garden City, ALB 7BW Qrelingry 1 S5 TR 53

HSd #rs Kraty Sryransk 8 Manneotts Vvetwyn Garder Clly, ALB TBW Circinary 130 45 1o 4500

Z Ordinary Entrigs Totalting 100 100

"
Signature ,VN‘ R
eagetot \PS S0, ve 20312 FUCATIR RN



